IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JEMAR MATTHEWS, Appellant,	Supreme Court No. 62141 Dec 06 2013 10:5	d 2 a.m.
VS.	Tracie K. Lindema APPELLANT'S REPIEYKBIR BUPreme	an
THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent,		

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

WILLIAM H. GAMAGE, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 9024 GAMAGE & GAMAGE 5580 South FT. Apache, Ste 110 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 (702) 386-9529 (702) 382-9529 (Facsimile) *Counsel for Appellant MATTHEWS*

CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO, ESQ.

ATTORNEY GENERAL 100 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 (775) 684-1100 *Counsel for State of Nevada*

STEVEN WOLFSON

Clark County District Attorney 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 (702) 671-2750 (702) 477-2957 (Facsimile) *Counsel for Respondent*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	ARGUMENT	1
	I. MATTHEWS' CLAIM REGARDING TRIAL COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO INVESTIGATE HIS CASE PRIOR TO TRIAL WAS MADE IN THE PETITION BELOW	1
	II. MATTHEWS MAKES NO 'INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE' CLAIM BUT RATHERS HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE COURT THE SCANT EVIDENCE THAT EXISTS WHICH SUBSTANTIALLY INCREASES THE LIKLEIHOOD THAT AN INNOCENT MAN WAS CONVICTED	2
B.	CONCLUSION	3
C.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	4
D.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

State v. Long, 721 P.2d 483, 488-490 (Utah 1986)	2
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 674 and 690-691 (1984)	1
Wiggins v. Smith, 539 U.S. 510, 521-522 (2003)	1

Statutes:

U.S. Const. U.S. Const. amend. V	2
U.S. Const. U.S. Const. amend. VI	2
U.S. Const. U.S. Const. amend. XIV	2

Other Authorities:

Michael R. Liepe, The Case for Expert Testimony About Eyewitness	2, 3
Memory, 1 Psychol. Pub. Pol'y & L. 909 (1995) and.	

<u>Rules</u>

NRAP. 28(e)	4
NRAP 32(a)(4)	4
NRAP 32(a)(5)	4
NRAP 32(a)(6)	4
NRAP 32(a)(7)	4
NRAP 32(a)(7)(C)	4
